THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT 1991

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 2010/2011

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea hereby give notice for the following streets
that will undergo major resurfacing works and footway reconstruction works in
accordance with Section 58 of the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991

CARRIAGEWAY RESURFACING WORKS

STREET LOCATION AREA START
DATE
Addison Avenue 54 to St James Gdns 480 April
Allen Street Scarsdale Villas to Abingdon Villas inc Jnc of Abingdon 700 April
Bramley Road Outside Latimer Rd Station Anti Skid 490 April
Bramley Road Approach to 21 150 April
Chelsea Square 331t0 28 640 April
ClearwaterTerrace Including Lorne Gardens - Whole 950 April
Darnley Terrace 6 to St Anns Villas 260 April
Elm Park Gardens 42 to 55 940 April
Lancaster Road Sports Centre car park to St Marks Rd inc Jnc 2125 April
Lansdowne Road Holland Park Avenue to Ladbroke Road 740 April
Laverton Place 47 Bramham Gdns to Courtfield Gardens 800 April
Marloes Road 35 to Devonshire Arms Public House 300 April
Marloes Road Cromwell Road to No 12 1100 April
Mortimer Square St Anns Road to Freston Rd 370 April
Norland Square West Leg 1350 April
Norland Square East Leg 1350 April
Old Church Street Fulham Rd to 153 950 April
Petersham Place Petersham Lane to number 27 600 April
St Anns Villas Queensdale Rd inc jnc to Royal Crescent 850 April
St Quintins Avenue St Marks Rd to St Helens Gdns 870 April
St Helens Gardens Approach's to Cambridge Gdns Anti Skid 500 April
St Marks Road Kensington Memorial Pk - Bus Stop to crossing 490 - 80 April
Treadgold Street 35 on bend to Stoneleigh St 310 April
Whitchurch Road Whole 1150 April
St Quintin Avenue St Mark's Road to St Helen's Gardens 870 April
St Marks Road St Charles Square to roundabout 420 April
Notting Hill Gate 65, to Coronet Cinema (Westbound) 1100 April
Pembridge Villas from number 9 to Westbourne Grove. 1620 April
Sloane Street Pont Street to 53 Full Width 1100 April
Basing Street Westbourne Park Road to Lancaster Road 880 May
Blenheim Crescent Kensington Park Road to Portobello Road 830 May
Dawson Place Chepstow Place to Pembridge Place 920 May



Elgin Crescent
Holland Place
Lancaster Road
Powis Gardens
Walton Street
Westbourne Grove
Bosworth Road
Queensbury Mews W
Chepstow Villas
Chepstow Villas
Chepstow Villas
Colville Road
Linden Gardens
Ladbroke Grove
Fulham Road
Fulham Road

Old Brompton Road
Denbigh Road
Cornwall Gardens
Ladbroke Grove
Ladbroke Grove
Ladbroke Grove
Lonsdale Road

Old Brompton Road
Holland Park Avenue
Sedding Street
Stanley Crescent
Queensdale Road
Elm Park Road
Ladbroke Grove
Ladbroke Grove

St Anns Villas
Barkston Gardens
Clarendon Cross
Ladbroke Crescent
Beaufort Street
Calderon Place
Barlby Road
Holland Park Avenue
Old Brompton Road

Portobello Road to Kensington Park Road
Whole

Ladbroke Grove to Isaac Newton Centre
Westbourne Park Road to Powis Court

The Junction of Pont Street and Beauchamp Place
Colville Road to number 212

West Side and southern row to 35metres West
Queensbury Mews West, Whole

Junction with Ledbury Road

Ledbury Road to Pembridge Villas

Junction with Denbigh Road

Whole

From side of 26 to number 18

Holland Park Avenue to Ladbroke Road
Sumner Place to Selwood Terrace

Opp104 to 267

Junction with Boltons Place

Whole

Grenville Place to Launceston Place
Dissenters Chapel to Harrow Road

Number 334b to Railway Bridge 110 metres South
Telford Road to Chesterton Road

Colville Road to Portobello Road

Bina Gardens to Gloucester Road

Boundary to 40 from Boundary inc Headway
Sloane Square to Sloane Terrace

Whole

Addison Avenue to 30 Norland Square

Old Church Street to 76

Blenheim Crescent to Cornwall Crescent
Lancaster Rd to 115 including both junctions
Queensdale Rd inc jnc to Royal Crescent
Courtfield Gdns to No 16 & Jnc to No 3
Including Hippodrome Place up to Clarendon Rd
Whole Rd

11 Chelsea Pk Gdns to Fulham Road

Whole Rd

Exmoor St to Ladbroke Grove

Boundary to Opposite Hilton Exit

Bina Gardens to Gloucester Road

FOOTWAY RESURFACING WORKS
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Denbigh Road
Chepstow Villas
Chepstow Villas
Chepstow Villas
Cornwall Gardens
Cornwall Gardens
Bosworth Road
Pembridge Villas
Barkston Gardens
Barlby Road
Barlby Road
Beaufort Street
Calderon Place
Clarendon Cross
Colville Road

Elm Park Road
Hippodrome Place

LOCATION

Westside, & Chepstow Villas to Pencombe Mews
Denbigh Road to Ledbury Road Road

Denbigh Road to Portobello Road

Northside Portobello Road to Kensington park road
Numbers, 44 to 50

Numers, 84 to 94 and outside number 1.

Westside, Southern Row to Hazelwood Crescent
7a to Chepstow Place

Earl's Court Road to Courtfield Gardens - north side
Exmoor Street to 122

Admiral Mews to Ladbroke Grove

Fulham Road to EIm Park Lane

Both sides

Portland Road to Clarendon Road

West side, Westbourne Grove to Lonsdale Road
Old Church Street to opposite 80

Whole

Holland Park Avenue 186 to Royal Crescent

Ladbroke Crescent

Ladbroke Grove
Ladbroke Grove
Ladbroke Grove
Linden Gardens
Linden Gardens
Linden Gardens
Notting Hill Gate
Pembridge Road
Pembridge Villas
Pembridge Villas
Pembridge Villas
Powis Square
Powis Square
Queensdale Road
Queensdale Road
Ladbroke Grove
Lonsdale Road
Sedding Street
Stanley Crescent
Bramley Road
Bedford Gardens

Brunswick Gardens

Clarendon Road
Clarendon Road
Clarendon Road

Whole

Blenheim Crescent to Cornwall Crescent
Westbourne Park Road to Blenheim Crescent
Westide, 275 to 295

numbers 1to 7

numbers 7 to 23

Flank of 26 to number 6.

Palace Gardens Terrace to Kensington Palace Gardens
Eastside, Notting Hill Gate to number 36.
Opposite 56 to Dawson Place

56 to Pembridge Mews

Number 7a to Chepstow Place

Powis Court to Powis Terrace

100 to 55

Addison Avenue to St Anns Villas south side
Queensdale Walk to Addison Avenue south side
Ladbroke Road to Ladbroke Walk

Northside, Portobello Road to Colville Road
Outside Telephone Exchange

21 to Kensington Park Gardens

Cambridge Gardens to 134 Walmer House
Northside

East side, Vicarage Gate to number 56.

87 to Public house junction of Portland Rd
Lansdowne Walk to St Johns Gardens east side
St John's Gardens to Lansdowne Rise east side

AREA  START
620 April
280 April
270 April
110 April
240 April
390 April
355 April
160 April
560 April
450 April
150 April
250 April
170 April
270 April
240 April
130 April
100 April
200 April
630 April
330 April
400 April
255 April
200 April
170 April
230 April
460 April
342 April
130 April
220 April
160 April
260 April
310 April
280 April

90 April
190 April
280 April

70 April
650 April
225 May
555 May
825 May
500 May
300 May
300 May



Colville Terrace
Colville Terrace
Colville Terrace
Conlan Street
Dalgarno Gardens
Elkstone Road
Highlever Road

55, Powis Square to to opposite 25

15, Powis Square to Colville Gardens

42, to Ledbury Road

Southside

Highlever Road to Brewster Gardens

North Side, Edenham Way to Great Western Road
Dalgarno Gardens to St Quintin Gardens both sides

Holland Park Avenue Mitre PH by Ladbroke Grove

Kelfield Gardens
Kelfield Gardens
Kelfield Gardens
Ladbroke Gardens
Lancaster Road
Lennox Gardens
Oxford Gardens
Portland Road
Russell Gardens
Russell Road
Russell Road
Russell Road

St James' Gardens
St James' Gardens
St James' Gardens
St. James' Gardens
Danvers Street
Danvers Street
Earl's Court Road

Highlever Rd to Wallingford Avenue north side
Wallingford to Balliol Road

Balliol Road to Highlever Rd

North Side, Kensington Park Road to Ladbroke Grove
South side, All saints Road to Basing Street

Eastside, from 3 to 7 Walton Street to Lennox Gardens
Ladbroke Grove to St Marks Road both sides

136 to Clarendon Rd and opposite

Numbers 5to 11

Flank of Kensington High St side of Hilton Hotel
Holland Gardens to Fairfax Place

Kensington Park Medical centre to opp no. 1

46 to Penzance Place

Opp. 40 to opp. 15 garden area

Opposite 7 to Church

Opposite 56 to opposite 49

Cheyne Walk to Lavender Close east side

23 Paulton Square to Cheyne Walk

Kensington High Street to Pembroke Place
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110
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870
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400
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430
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166
1800
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500
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98
95
210
440
200
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Evelyn Gardens
Evelyn Gardens
Evelyn Gardens
Gertrude Street
Cranley Gardens
Aubrey Walk
Albert Place
Cadogan Place
Campden Hill Road
Campden Hill Road
Kensington Court
Launceston Place
Morgan Road
Paradise Walk
Allen Street

Allen Street
Burnaby Street
Bevington Road

Numbers 1 to 29

Numbers 2 to 30

Numbers 44 to 31

Hobury Street to Limerston Street south side
Opposite Church to Opposite 23

Aubrey Walk Aubrey House to opposite 30. and 46 to 50..

Whole

East side, 27 Lowndes Street to Pont Street

East side, Holland Street to Observatory Gardens
West side, Notting Hill Gate to Campden Hill Gardens
West Side, Opposite 8 to outside 27.

East Side

Whole

East Side

Wynnstay Mansions to Kensington High Street
Abingdon Villas to Allen Mansions

Numbers 1 to 27

Number 6 to Bevington primary school entrance crossing

Holland Park Avenue Addison Avenue to Norland Square
Holland Park Avenue Portland Road to Clarendon Road

Hollywood Road
Hollywood Road
Longridge Road
Lots Road

Onslow Gardens

Palace Gardens Terr

Queensgate
Queensgate
Tavistock Road

Westbourne Park Rd

Chepstow Crescent
Vicarage Gate
Chepstow Crescent
St Mark's Place
Templeton Place
The Vale

Trebovir Road
Colville Gardens
Coville Gardens
Draycott Avenue
First Street

Hans Street

Milner Street
Walton Street
Hornton Place
Sheffield Terrace
Kensington Square

Fulham Road to Cathcart Road

Fawcett Street to Fulham Road

Templeton Place to Earl's Court Road north side
78-79 Chelsea Reach and 71-65

Numbers 91 to 79

West Mall to Kensington Church Street

West Side, Number 1a to number 10
Queensgate Terrace to number 10

South side, All saints Road to Basing Street

All Saints Road to St Lukes Road

Pembridge Villas to Chepstow Court

Northside, Vicarage Gardens to Kensington Church St.
21 to Pembridge Mews

Both sides

Longridge Rd to Nevern Pl west side

Kings Rd to 29

Warwick Rd to Kensington Mansions 43-44
Numbers 31 to 53.

Opposite 31 to 53

West Side, Ixworth Place to Brompton Road
Number 2 to Walton Street

Whole

Ovington Street to Lennox Gardens Mews
Ovington Street to Hasker Street

Northside, Hornton Street to Drayson Mews
Southside, corner of Hornton Street to number 25.
2510 32

275
275
275
110
140
160
265
290
290
95
145
400
220
170
240
200
160
655
450
330
360
285
340
275
165
295
430
600
215
395
310
455
200
515
200
90
240
240
240
200
275
210
100
80
65
70
105
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July
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July
July
July
July
July
July
July
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July
July
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July
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
September



Kensington Square 2to9

St Lukes Road Eastside, Mcgregor Road to Lancaster Road
Westbourne Grove Northside, Portobello Road to Kensington Park Road
Sloane Avenue Eastside, Brompton Road to Ixworth Place
Queensgate Westside, Queensgate Terrace to Elvaston Place

115
120
200
180
440

September
September
September
September
September

Except for the exemptions that are outlined within the Act, none of the above locations may be

excavated for a period not exceeding 36 months from the date of completion.

Date:

Graeme Swinburne
Interim Director of Transportation & Highways




