THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT 1991

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME 2010/2011

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea hereby give notice for the following streets that will undergo major resurfacing works and footway reconstruction works in accordance with Section 58 of the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991

CARRIAGEWAY RESURFACING WORKS

<u>STREET</u>	LOCATION	AREA	<u>START</u>
			DATE
Addison Avenue	54 to St James Gdns	480	April
Allen Street	Scarsdale Villas to Abingdon Villas inc Jnc of Abingdon	700	April
Bramley Road	Outside Latimer Rd Station Anti Skid	490	April
Bramley Road	Approach to 21	150	April
Chelsea Square	33 to 28	640	April
ClearwaterTerrace	Including Lorne Gardens - Whole	950	April
Darnley Terrace	6 to St Anns Villas	260	April
Elm Park Gardens	42 to 55	940	April
Lancaster Road	Sports Centre car park to St Marks Rd inc Jnc	2125	April
Lansdowne Road	Holland Park Avenue to Ladbroke Road	740	April
Laverton Place	47 Bramham Gdns to Courtfield Gardens	800	April
Marloes Road	35 to Devonshire Arms Public House	300	April
Marloes Road	Cromwell Road to No 12	1100	April
Mortimer Square	St Anns Road to Freston Rd	370	April
Norland Square	West Leg	1350	April
Norland Square	East Leg	1350	April
Old Church Street	Fulham Rd to 153	950	April
Petersham Place	Petersham Lane to number 27	600	April
St Anns Villas	Queensdale Rd inc jnc to Royal Crescent	850	April
St Quintins Avenue	St Marks Rd to St Helens Gdns	870	April
St Helens Gardens	Approach's to Cambridge Gdns Anti Skid	500	April
St Marks Road	Kensington Memorial Pk - Bus Stop to crossing	490 - 80	April
Treadgold Street	35 on bend to Stoneleigh St	310	April
Whitchurch Road	Whole	1150	April
St Quintin Avenue	St Mark's Road to St Helen's Gardens	870	April
St Marks Road	St Charles Square to roundabout	420	April
Notting Hill Gate	65, to Coronet Cinema (Westbound)	1100	April
Pembridge Villas	from number 9 to Westbourne Grove.	1620	April
Sloane Street	Pont Street to 53 Full Width	1100	April
Basing Street	Westbourne Park Road to Lancaster Road	880	May
Blenheim Crescent	Kensington Park Road to Portobello Road	830	May
Dawson Place	Chepstow Place to Pembridge Place	920	May

Elgin Croscont	Portoballa Road to Konsington Park Road	530	Mov
Elgin Crescent Holland Place	Portobello Road to Kensington Park Road Whole	100	May May
Lancaster Road	Ladbroke Grove to Isaac Newton Centre	250	May
Powis Gardens	Westbourne Park Road to Powis Court	990	May
Walton Street	The Junction of Pont Street and Beauchamp Place	350	May
Westbourne Grove	Colville Road to number 212	600	May
Bosworth Road	West Side and southern row to 35metres West	555	May
Queensbury Mews W	Queensbury Mews West, Whole	600	May
Chepstow Villas	Junction with Ledbury Road	300	June
Chepstow Villas	Ledbury Road to Pembridge Villas	1750	June
Chepstow Villas	Junction with Denbigh Road	300	June
Colville Road	Whole	1500	June
Linden Gardens	From side of 26 to number 18	230	June
Ladbroke Grove	Holland Park Avenue to Ladbroke Road	900	June
Fulham Road	Sumner Place to Selwood Terrace	2500	June
Fulham Road	Opp104 to 267	990	June
Old Brompton Road	Junction with Boltons Place	370	June
Denbigh Road	Whole	1200	June
Cornwall Gardens	Grenville Place to Launceston Place	1100	June
Ladbroke Grove	Dissenters Chapel to Harrow Road	1320	June
Ladbroke Grove	Number 334b to Railway Bridge 110 metres South	1425	June
Ladbroke Grove	Telford Road to Chesterton Road	3120	June
Lonsdale Road	Colville Road to Portobello Road	1050	June
Old Brompton Road	Bina Gardens to Gloucester Road	2000	June
Holland Park Avenue	Boundary to 40 from Boundary inc Headway	410	June
Sedding Street	Sloane Square to Sloane Terrace	470	June
Stanley Crescent	Whole	2400	June
Queensdale Road	Addison Avenue to 30 Norland Square	1500	July
Elm Park Road	Old Church Street to 76	550	July
Ladbroke Grove	Blenheim Crescent to Cornwall Crescent	1200	July
Ladbroke Grove	Lancaster Rd to 115 including both junctions	1600	July
St Anns Villas	Queensdale Rd inc jnc to Royal Crescent	850	July
Barkston Gardens	Courtfield Gdns to No 16 & Jnc to No 3	900	July
Clarendon Cross	Including Hippodrome Place up to Clarendon Rd	850	July
Ladbroke Crescent	Whole Rd	1200	July
Beaufort Street	11 Chelsea Pk Gdns to Fulham Road	2250	July
Calderon Place	Whole Rd	400	July
Barlby Road	Exmoor St to Ladbroke Grove	2200	July
Holland Park Avenue	Boundary to Opposite Hilton Exit	410	Ju;y
Old Brompton Road	Bina Gardens to Gloucester Road	2000	July

FOOTWAY RESURFACING WORKS

	LOCATION	<u>AREA</u>	<u>START</u>
Denbigh Road	Westside, & Chepstow Villas to Pencombe Mews	620	April
Chepstow Villas	Denbigh Road to Ledbury Road Road	280	April
Chepstow Villas	Denbigh Road to Portobello Road	270	April
Chepstow Villas	Northside Portobello Road to Kensington park road	110	April
Cornwall Gardens	Numbers, 44 to 50	240	April
Cornwall Gardens	Numers, 84 to 94 and outside number 1.	390	April
Bosworth Road	Westside, Southern Row to Hazelwood Crescent	355	April
Pembridge Villas	7a to Chepstow Place	160	April
Barkston Gardens	Earl's Court Road to Courtfield Gardens - north side	560	April
Barlby Road	Exmoor Street to 122	450	April
Barlby Road	Admiral Mews to Ladbroke Grove	150	April
Beaufort Street	Fulham Road to Elm Park Lane	250	April
Calderon Place	Both sides	170	April
Clarendon Cross	Portland Road to Clarendon Road	270	April
Colville Road	West side, Westbourne Grove to Lonsdale Road	240	April
Elm Park Road	Old Church Street to opposite 80	130	April
Hippodrome Place	Whole	100	April
Holland Park Avenue	e 186 to Royal Crescent	200	April
Ladbroke Crescent	Whole	630	April
Ladbroke Grove	Blenheim Crescent to Cornwall Crescent	330	April
Ladbroke Grove	Westbourne Park Road to Blenheim Crescent	400	April
Ladbroke Grove	Westide, 275 to 295	255	April
Linden Gardens	numbers 1 to 7	200	April
Linden Gardens	numbers 7 to 23	170	April
Linden Gardens	Flank of 26 to number 6.	230	April
Notting Hill Gate	Palace Gardens Terrace to Kensington Palace Gardens	460	April
Pembridge Road	Eastside, Notting Hill Gate to number 36.	342	April
Pembridge Villas	Opposite 56 to Dawson Place	130	April
Pembridge Villas	56 to Pembridge Mews	220	April
Pembridge Villas	Number 7a to Chepstow Place	160	April
Powis Square	Powis Court to Powis Terrace	260	April
Powis Square	100 to 55	310	April
Queensdale Road	Addison Avenue to St Anns Villas south side	280	April
Queensdale Road	Queensdale Walk to Addison Avenue south side	90	April
Ladbroke Grove	Ladbroke Road to Ladbroke Walk	190	April
Lonsdale Road	Northside, Portobello Road to Colville Road	280	April
Sedding Street	Outside Telephone Exchange	70	April
Stanley Crescent	21 to Kensington Park Gardens	650 005	April
Bramley Road	Cambridge Gardens to 134 Walmer House	225	May
Bedford Gardens	Northside	555	May
Brunswick Gardens	East side, Vicarage Gate to number 56.	825	May
Clarendon Road	87 to Public house junction of Portland Rd	500	May
Clarendon Road	Lansdowne Walk to St Johns Gardens east side	300	May
Clarendon Road	St John's Gardens to Lansdowne Rise east side	300	May

Colville Terrace	55, Powis Square to to opposite 25	100	May
Colville Terrace	15, Powis Square to Colville Gardens	110	May
Colville Terrace	42, to Ledbury Road	100	May
Conlan Street	Southside	210	May
Dalgarno Gardens	Highlever Road to Brewster Gardens	395	May
Elkstone Road	North Side, Edenham Way to Great Western Road	530	May
Highlever Road	Dalgarno Gardens to St Quintin Gardens both sides	870	May
Holland Park Avenue	Mitre PH by Ladbroke Grove	230	May
Kelfield Gardens	Highlever Rd to Wallingford Avenue north side	400	May
Kelfield Gardens	Wallingford to Balliol Road	200	May
Kelfield Gardens	Balliol Road to Highlever Rd	200	May
Ladbroke Gardens	North Side, Kensington Park Road to Ladbroke Grove	430	May
Lancaster Road	South side, All saints Road to Basing Street	235	May
Lennox Gardens	Eastside, from 3 to 7 Walton Street to Lennox Gardens	166	May
Oxford Gardens	Ladbroke Grove to St Marks Road both sides	1800	May
Portland Road	136 to Clarendon Rd and opposite	180	May
Russell Gardens	Numbers 5 to 11	180	June
Russell Road	Flank of Kensington High St side of Hilton Hotel	150	June
Russell Road	Holland Gardens to Fairfax Place	500	June
Russell Road	Kensington Park Medical centre to opp no. 1	120	June
St James' Gardens	46 to Penzance Place	140	June
St James' Gardens	Opp. 40 to opp. 15 garden area	220	June
St James' Gardens	Opposite 7 to Church	98	June
St. James' Gardens	Opposite 56 to opposite 49	95	June
Danvers Street	Cheyne Walk to Lavender Close east side	210	June
Danvers Street	23 Paulton Square to Cheyne Walk	440	June
Earl's Court Road	Kensington High Street to Pembroke Place	200	June

		~	
Evelyn Gardens	Numbers 1 to 29	275	June
Evelyn Gardens	Numbers 2 to 30	275	June
Evelyn Gardens	Numbers 44 to 31	275	June
Gertrude Street	Hobury Street to Limerston Street south side	110	June
Cranley Gardens	Opposite Church to Opposite 23	140	June
Aubrey Walk	Aubrey Walk Aubrey House to opposite 30. and 46 to 50	160	June
Albert Place	Whole	265	June
Cadogan Place	East side, 27 Lowndes Street to Pont Street	290	June
Campden Hill Road	East side, Holland Street to Observatory Gardens	290	June
Campden Hill Road	West side, Notting Hill Gate to Campden Hill Gardens	95	June
Kensington Court	West Side, Opposite 8 to outside 27.	145	June
Launceston Place	East Side	400	June
Morgan Road	Whole	220	June
Paradise Walk	East Side	170	June
Allen Street	Wynnstay Mansions to Kensington High Street	240	July
Allen Street	Abingdon Villas to Allen Mansions	200	July
Burnaby Street	Numbers 1 to 27	160	July
Bevington Road	Number 6 to Bevington primary school entrance crossing	655	July
•	Addison Avenue to Norland Square	450	July
	Portland Road to Clarendon Road	330	July
Hollywood Road	Fulham Road to Cathcart Road	360	July
Hollywood Road	Fawcett Street to Fulham Road	285	July
Longridge Road	Templeton Place to Earl's Court Road north side	340	July
Lots Road	78-79 Chelsea Reach and 71-65	275	July
Onslow Gardens	Numbers 91 to 79	165	July
	West Mall to Kensington Church Street	295	July
Queensgate	West Side, Number 1a to number 10	430	July
Queensgate	Queensgate Terrace to number 10	600	July
Tavistock Road	South side, All saints Road to Basing Street	215	July
	All Saints Road to St Lukes Road	395	July
	Pembridge Villas to Chepstow Court	310	July
Vicarage Gate	Northside, Vicarage Gardens to Kensington Church St.	455	July
Chepstow Crescent	21 to Pembridge Mews	200	August
St Mark's Place	Both sides	200 515	-
		200	August
Templeton Place The Vale	Longridge Rd to Nevern PI west side Kings Rd to 29	200 90	August
Trebovir Road	5		August
Colville Gardens	Warwick Rd to Kensington Mansions 43-44 Numbers 31 to 53.	240	August
		240	August
Coville Gardens	Opposite 31 to 53	240	August
Draycott Avenue	West Side, Ixworth Place to Brompton Road	200	August
First Street	Number 2 to Walton Street	275	August
Hans Street	Whole	210	August
Milner Street	Ovington Street to Lennox Gardens Mews	100	August
Walton Street	Ovington Street to Hasker Street	80 65	August
Hornton Place	Northside, Hornton Street to Drayson Mews	65	August
Sheffield Terrace	Southside, corner of Hornton Street to number 25.	70	August
Kensington Square	25 to 32	105	September

Kensington Square	2 to 9	115	September
St Lukes Road	Eastside, Mcgregor Road to Lancaster Road	120	September
Westbourne Grove	Northside, Portobello Road to Kensington Park Road	200	September
Sloane Avenue	Eastside, Brompton Road to Ixworth Place	180	September
Queensgate	Westside, Queensgate Terrace to Elvaston Place	440	September

Except for the exemptions that are outlined within the Act, none of the above locations may be excavated for a period not exceeding 36 months from the date of completion.

Date:

Graeme Swinburne Interim Director of Transportation & Highways